
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

No. 
1 

11 
97 
10 

313 
17 

989 
201 
74 
14 
3 

903 

Name 
Paul Niewöhner 
Diego Prähauser (G) 
Lorenz Bang 
Luca Beesdo 
Nick Hopp 
Luca Schnaitmann 
Anton Paul Kopp 
Nils Nothdurft 
Paul Haas 
Selina Schnaitmann 
Julian Gorol 
Maximilian Thiede 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Bielefeld 
AUT-Krispl 
DEU-Ludwigshafen a
DEU-Sigmarszell 
DEU-Gersfeld 
AUT-Krispl 
DEU-Bartholomä 
DEU-Alfdorf 
DEU-Böbingen 
AUT-Krispl 
DEU-Essingen 
DEU-Seelbach 

Entrant 
ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V. 

Supermoto Style Factory 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.v. 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Bike 
W76 Ravenol Racin
GASGAS 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Gas Gas 
KTM 

Tyres 

Micheli
Micheli
Micheli

FNM 
DMSB
ÖAMT
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
ÖAMT
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
ÖAMT
DMSB
DMSB

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Total Tm 
12:44.627 
13:07.156 
13:18.752 
13:25.817 
13:25.872 
13:34.397 
13:41.249 
12:49.106 
12:56.498 
13:14.905 
14:01.043 
12:56.039 

Diff 

22.529 
34.125 
41.190 
41.245 
49.770 
56.622 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:02.199 
1:03.598 
1:04.703 
1:05.562 
1:05.371 
1:06.160 
1:04.853 
1:08.328 
1:05.941 
1:10.844 
1:10.633 
1:16.268 

In Lap 
3 
5 
6 
9 
6 

11 
9 
3 
5 
7 
6 

10 

Points 
25 
0 

22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
22 
12 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
22.529 

Ø km/h 
58,589 

Best Lap Tm 
1:02.199 

km/h 
60,020 

Best Lap by 
1 - Paul Niewöhner 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
Junioren-Rookies 

Race 1 

Race (10:00 and 2 Laps) started at 11:44:41 

Vogelsbergring 1,037 Km 

04.10.2025 11:45 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


